
 

 

 

 

 
Academic Calendar of Hosted Programs 

2023/2024 
 

First Semester 2023/2024 

From To Day Activities 

03/09/2023 - Sunday First working day for Faculty Members   

05/09/2023 09/09/2023 Tuesday - Saturday Guidance, Registration, Add & Drop of Courses 

10/09/2023 - Sunday  Commencement of Study 

10/09/2023 14/09/2023 Sunday - Thursday Late Registration, Add & Drop of Courses  

18/09/2023 - Monday Induction Day for New Students 

27/09/2023 - Wednesday Prophet’s Birth Holiday * 

15/10/2023 21/10/2023 Sunday - Saturday Midterm Exams 

04/11/2023 - Saturday Last Day of Withdrawal from Courses 

12/11/2023 16/11/2023 Sunday - Thursday Guidance, Early Registration for the 2nd Semester  

05/12/2023 14/12/2023 Tuesday - Thursday Final Exams 

16/12/2023 17/12/2023 Saturday - Sunday National Day Holiday 

20/12/2023 - Wednesday Internal Exam Board (for Final Exam results) 

24/12/2023 26/12/2023 Sunday – Tuesday  Resit Exams 

28/12/2023 - Thursday Internal Exam Board (for Resit Exam results) 

29/12/2023 - Friday Students’ Break 

Second Semester 2023/2024 

From To Day Activities 

08/01/2024 13/01/2024 Monday - Saturday Guidance, Registration, Add & Drop of Courses 

14/01/2024 - Sunday Commencement of Study 

14/01/2024 18/01/2024 Sunday - Thursday Late Registration, Add & Drop of Courses 

22/01/2024 - Monday Induction Day for New Students 

18/02/2024 24/02/2024 Sunday – Saturday Midterm Exams 

09/03/2024 - Saturday Last Day of Withdrawal from Courses 

17/03/2024 21/03/2024 Sunday - Thursday Guidance, Early Registration for the Summer Semester 



10/04/2024 12/04/2024 Wednesday - Friday  Eid Al-Fitr Holiday* 

15/04/2024 23/04/2024 Monday - Tuesday Final Exams 

25/04/2024 - Thursday Internal Exam Board (for Final Exam results) 

28/04/2024 30/04/2024 Sunday - Tuesday Resit Exams 

01/05/2024 - Wednesday Labor Day Holiday 

03/05/2024 - Friday Students’ Break 

05/05/2024 - Sunday Internal Exam Board (for Resit Exam results) 

Summer Semester 2023/2024 

From To Day Activities 

09/05/2024 11/05/2024 Thursday - Saturday Guidance, Registration, Add & Drop of Courses 

12/05/2024  Sunday Commencement of Study 

12/05/2024 14/05/2024 Sunday - Tuesday Late Registration, Add & Drop of Courses 

28/05/2024 03/06/2024 Tuesday - Monday Midterm Exams 

08/06/2024 - Saturday Last Day of Withdrawal from Courses 

15/06/2024 18/06/2024 Saturday - Tuesday Eid Al-Adha Holiday* 

20/06/2024 24/06/2024 Thursday - Monday Guidance and early Registration of 1st Semester of 
the Academic Year 2024/2025 

20/06/2024 25/06/2024 Thursday - Tuesday Final Exams 

30/6/2024 - Sunday Internal Exam Board (for Final Exam results) 

03/07/2024 04/07/2024 Wednesday - Thursday Resit Exams 

07/07/2024 - Sunday Hijri New Year * 

07/07/2024 - Sunday Students’ Break 

08/07/2024 - Monday Internal Exam Board (for Resit Exam results) 

09/07/2024 - Tuesday Internal Exam Board (Review for the 3 semesters) 

10/07/2024 11/07/2024 Wednesday - Thursday External Exam Board 

16/07/2024 17/07/2024 Tuesday  - Wednesday Ashura Holiday * 

21/07/2024 - Sunday Faculty Members’ Leave 

First  Academic  Semester 2024/2025 

From To Day Activities 

01/09/2024 - Sunday First working day for Faculty Members 

03/09/2024 07/09/2024 Tuesday - Saturday Guidance, Registration, Add & Drop of Courses 

08/09/2024 - Sunday Commencement  of Study 

 

 *    In Pursuant to the Hegira calendar. 


